PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OriGene Technologies, Inc.	12/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paul L. Baker
Street Address:	4119 Military Road, NW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10627919
Application Number:	60399189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-3838

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-8777

Email: warren.zitlau@cahnsamuels.com

Correspondent Name: Warren Zitlau

Address Line 1: 2000 P Street NW - Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 907.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Warren Zitlau

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0668



OriGene Technologies, Inc. Six Taft Court. Suite 100 RockvIlle, MD 20850 t: 301.802.2269 f: 301.340.8606 u: www.origene.com

December 18, 2006

To Whom It May Concern:

For good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

OriGene Technologies, Inc. ("OriGene"), a corporation existing under the laws of Maryland and having its principal place of business at Six Taft Court, Suite 100, Rockville, MD 20850, confirms that it has no right in or to

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/399,189 and U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 10/627,919 entitled Methods And Apparatus For Negotiating Agreement Over Concealed Terms Through A Blind Agent, said invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and renewals of and substitutes for said patent applications and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

OriGene confirms that any right, title, interest and claim OriGene may have in the above patent applications, including the right to sue for past damages, are hereby conveyed and assigned to Paul L. Baker of 4119 Military Road, NW, Washington, DC 20015.

OriGene covenants with Paul L. Baker, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that he has full right to convey the same.

R. Richard L/ Hamer, Ph.D.

Vice President Business Development

OriGene Technologies, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

<u>December 18, Loog</u> Date

Your Gene Company

PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0669